1	2021 RES-365
2 3 4 5	APPROVING CONTRACT ADDENDUM #1 (CONTRACT #13206A) WITH FIDLAR TECHNOLOGIES INC
6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Fidlar Technologies Inc. and Dane County wish to amend the Master Agreement. Dane County Contract #13206. Under this agreement, Fidlar provides ongoing maintenance and support for Avid lifecycle, Laredo and tapestry software systems used by the Register of Deeds office and other stakeholders. The amendment will extend the term of the contract through December 31, 2027 to continue the program for maintenance and support for various software programs at a cost not to exceed \$644,735.00 over the next 5 years.
13 14 15 16	<b>THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED</b> that the County Board does hereby approve contract addendum #1 (Contract #13206A) with Fidlar Technologies Inc. in the amount of \$644,735.00 and that the Dane County Executive and Dane County Clerk are authorized

17 to execute the contract documents.